
1107 Written Answer. NOVEMBER 22, 1963 Written Answer. no'

watches are made have difllculty In R!!tLing the watches; und

(b) If so, whether the Hindustan Machine Tools Ltd. contempla.e to sell the wat:hes in S:ate capitals a.:d important cities for at least' a limited period every year?

The MlDl!ter of Steel, Mllle,. aDd Heavy EngiD!erinr (Shri C. Subraman'am): (a) and (b). Due to i"mited production at 8~ the wat :hes manu 'lctured by the Hindustan Ma-
~ , Tools Ltd. are being so d from lIS "lfl<:<!3 and showrooms lo:atl!J at

g ~ o , Bombay Calcutt!! Delhi, Madras, Pinjore ~ ~ .
However, as produc:ion increaseJ the eelling organisation will also be expanded. The company is. fJr the pre-IH."nt, mak:ng g~ for open-in( 'Sbout 24 sales offices and service eentrc: in a.ll the important cit:el of t.he country.
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DlIr,apllr gj ROllrkela Steel l'laD&a

r Shrl S. C. Samuta:
1'71. ~ Shri Subodh Hansda:

L Shri M. L. Dwivedl:

Will i-r M"nister of S:eel, Mln'!8 alll He:lvy EDglneeriD, be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is oa fact that huge quantity of s,eel ingot; are lying un·
sold in the bctory prem'ses of Durga-PUr ann Rourke!a f;)r the la.t ODe year; ari

(b) if 10. ~ any arrangement hJS bEen made to seli them?

The }Ilnis:er of Steel Mines anti Heavy Engineering (Shri C. SlIbra. mani.lm): (a) a.ld (b). AccumulatioD of ingots at Durgapur and Rourkel. ha.; not ~  10030 to 15000 tonne,
over normal requirements of the plnnt, during the la;t year. ArrangLmcntl have 'already been made for the "ale oi ~ furplus go~ .

Refraclories Plant

r Shri B. K. Dall:

372. J Shri Subodh Hansdal

l Shri S. C. Saman:a:
Shri M. L. Dwive:U:

Wi!] the Minlst2r of Steel, Mtnes and Ut3\'Y Enrineering be pleased '" state:

(a) whether t.here 13 any scheme te set up refractori 23 plan t in Public
Sectoz:;

(b) if 10, where this will be locateci;

(e) the reQuIrement of refrnctnriel at present; and

(d) the sourCe from whiCh It •
met?

Tbe J ~ nf Steel, M'llea a ..
Heavy En:lneering (Shrl C. Subramanlam): (a) and (b). Yes Sir, there II a pl'ol)'".sal to set up a ba.sic relr:·,«." tory plant in the public sec:or. The location hal not so far been dedded..
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(e) and (d), The requirement of
~ ~ ~ at ~ , is approx!mate-

Iy 70J,OOO tons per annum but is lik,ly to bcre -51! when Steel ~
is iurther IIxp3nd:d. A mljOr portion of the present requirements i; met from Intl.igenous sources and the balance Irem o ~ .

Newsprint Factor,. in Wynad (Kera-s)

3'73. Shrl Koya: Will ~ Min'ster of Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is 9ny propo:al '.0 . ~ U;'l a new print factory :n Wynad in Kerala in view of the availability in plenty of bamboos there;
.nd

{b) Li so, the details there:!?

~ l\olinls'er of Indast:,. (Sui l[anWllrO): (a) No, S-1'.

(b) D:>es not ar:se.

Export Of Frozen Fish

(Shri WariOr: 3'7"", Shri Rama Chandra
L Mallick:

Will the Min'ster of InternaUcmal Trade b" plea_ed to state:

(a) the total quantity ond ... alue of J ~ lish and shr:m? exporll·d dUl'-

tng the last three years; and fb) the foreign exchange earned oc. this account?

The MiDlster of International
Trade (Shrl Manubial Shalt): (a) and (bl. Exports of frozen fish an:i shrimps 'are not separately c'as lfIed
h till' Indian Trade C:OJssificati,.,n.
However accord!ng to the Marine Products' Export Premotion Council, Ernakulam, the exports of frozen fish
."d shrimps during the years 1960,
19151 and 1962 were 1.39 million kg.
1.38 n:l lion kg. and 2.26 nlilli • .m kg.
-earni.ng foreign exchange of the order of R3. 0.72 crores, Rs. 0.85 crores end
h 1'08 crwes respectively.

. Pi, Iron
3'75. 8hrlmati Slv:tri Ni,am: WiD the Mini.ter of Steel, Mines and HeaV7
EnriDeerinr te ~ to state:

fa) whether :t is a fact 'that a larr. number Of smJ1! foundrie.; ~ ~ at Arra (U.P.) consumed 54,000 tonJ o!
pig iron in 1962;

(b) wJ,l'lher it is also a fact ,'t!tnt they I,~ ~ ~ g'v.n p:g iron quota for 5,OJO tOns in 1962-63; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor an4 the action propos2d to be taken in \be matter?

The Minls!er of S:eel, Mines 8 .. 4
Heavy Engine:r'ng (Sh:i C, Subramaniam): (a) It i.s not pos ible to la7

~ ,,, )be small fJundrLs ~ , . I in Agra cO:ls:lmed 54,000 to:lS of p:r i.on in 1962, as ~ statistics of SU?p!y or p:g iron to various tOWlI8 in the St'oltes are not avail3ble. A quantity of 57,588 tannes of pig Irou was despatched:supplied to Uttar

J~ . . SUte for both large aud sm:!ll scale foundries, during 196!!.

(b) No, Sir. There wa.. no quota sy:;tem of allotment of pig iron iD
1952·63 and foundries c:u d p:'Jce ind"nt3 ~ on stock:sts Or produ!'C?.:.
to the extent of their requircmem. without any al:lthorisation.

((') D()(>s not ari.se.

Pig Iron

3'76. Shrlmati Sav!:ri Nlram: WiD the Minuter of S.eel, Mine3 and BJavJ'
Enriueer.aal be pleased to state:

(a), whether it is a met that the pig iron allot:ed to the steel werk.

~ . and the railway sleepers is much more than neces:;ary for the actual product'on which have been achieved by the Iteel work; Gnd ~
way departments; and

(b) If so, whether any act:on hal been taken to make interim assessments of the savings of p:g iron by the ,'arious departments in the publIC Jector SO ~ it DlUY be utilised far

